By Mar. 11, 1932

3/13

ENROLLED BILL

(REGULAR SESSION, 1933)

House Bill No. 516_

(By Mr. Poling)

Passed March 8, 1933

In Effect ninely days from Passage

2. sam. ... Passage Takes effect. myling la, du, CORRECTLY ENROLLED rman House the... Originated in

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 516)

[Passed March 8, 1933; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal chapter one hundred seventeen, acts of the legislature of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred twenty-five, and to continue in office until January first, one thousand nine hundred thirty-five, the officers elected thereunder.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter one hundred seventeen, acts of the legislature of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred twenty-five, be amended to continue in office until January first, one thousand nine hundred thirty-five, the officers elected thereunder.

Section 1. Chapter one hundred seventeen, acts of the 2 legislature of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred twenty-3 five, is hereby repealed.

Sec. 2. The commissioners of the county court elected under

Somet

2 and by virtue of chapter one hundred seventeen, acts of 3 the legislature of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred 4 twenty-five, and now in office, shall continue in office until Jan5 uary first, one thousand nine hundred thirty-five, unless other6 wise removed by law; and shall be governed in all respects by 7 chapter seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine 8 hundred thirty-one, and all other laws applicable to county 9 courts.

2 thousand nine hundred thirty-four, there shall be elected by the 3 voters of said county three commissioners, whose term of office 4 shall commence on the first day of January next after their 5 election, one of whom shall hold his office for the term of two 6 years, one for four years, and one for six years. At each suc-7 ceeding election thereafter they shall be elected as now provided 8 by law.

Sec. 3. At the general election to be held in the year one

Chairman House Committee.

Ihairman Senate Committee.

nmittee.		
Senate Oon	Je M. Hiner	
man	Speaker of the House of Delegates.	
Super	Geostaco	
2	Clerk of the House of Delegates.	
D:	2/1	
7	178. D.	here
$f \in \mathcal{O}$	President of the Senate.	
X4. 8.	Dans mily	
7: 1	Clerk of the Senate.	
House Committee.		
ouse.	The within is	
The Ari		
7:8	this, 1933.	
}		
<u>}</u>		
6	Governor.	
()		

of West Virginia. WAR 1 8 1933

Wm. S. O'BRIEN,
Secretary of State